

Kopy Goldfields AB (publ) Press release 9/2016 Stockholm, May 4, 2016

Annual Report 2015 has been published

The Annual Report 2015 (in Swedish) was published on the Kopy Goldfields' homepage www.kopygoldfields.com on May 4, 2016. The Annual Report is available for reading and downloading in PDF-format. The English translation of the Annual Report will be published next week.

Please find the Swedish Annual Report attached.

For more information, please contact:

Mikhail Damrin, CEO, +7 916 808 12 17, mikhail.damrin@kopygoldfields.com Tim Carlsson, CFO, + 46 702 31 87 01, tim.carlsson@kopygoldfields.com

About Kopy Goldfields AB

Kopy Goldfields AB (publ), listed at NASDAQ First North in Stockholm is a gold exploration and production company operating in one of the most gold rich areas in the world; Lena Goldfields, Bodaibo, Russia. The company holds 11 bedrock exploration- and production licenses and one alluvial license covering in total 1,963 sq km, of which the Krasny licenses (bedrock and alluvial) are held 49% by the company. The preliminary forecast is to be in production in 2018. The target for Kopy Goldfields is to become a near-term gold producer in cooperation with a producing partner under JV agreement.

Kopy Goldfields AB applies International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), as approved by the European Union. Aqurat Fondkommission acts as Certified Adviser, contact number: +46-8-684 05 800.

The Share Ticker: KOPY

http://www.nasdagomxnordic.com/shares/microsite?Instrument=SSE77457

Outstanding shares: 59,899,541